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Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females

0  100 000  100 000  329  284 77.72 82.52 3.29 2.84
1 99 671 99 716 34 35 76.98 81.75 0.34 0.36
2 99 638 99 680 44 4 76 80.78 0.45 0.04
3 99 593 99 677 17 14 75.04 79.78 0.17 0.14
4 99 576 99 663 13 7 74.05 78.79 0.13 0.07
5 99 563 99 656 16 17 73.06 77.8 0.16 0.17
6 99 547 99 639 16 10 72.07 76.81 0.16 0.1
7 99 531 99 629 6 13 71.08 75.82 0.06 0.13
8 99 524 99 615 16 3 70.09 74.83 0.16 0.03
9 99 509 99 612 15 0 69.1 73.83 0.15 0

10 99 493 99 612 19 10 68.11 72.83 0.19 0.1
11 99 475 99 602 16 7 67.12 71.84 0.16 0.07
12 99 459 99 596 3 7 66.13 70.85 0.03 0.07
13 99 456 99 589 6 10 65.13 69.85 0.06 0.1
14 99 450 99 579 27 13 64.14 68.86 0.28 0.13
15 99 422 99 566 12 16 63.16 67.87 0.12 0.16
16 99 410 99 550 51 27 62.16 66.88 0.51 0.27
17 99 359 99 523 60 14 61.19 65.89 0.6 0.14
18 99 300 99 509 45 29 60.23 64.9 0.45 0.29
19 99 255 99 480 66 33 59.26 63.92 0.67 0.33
20 99 189 99 447  121 37 58.3 62.94 1.22 0.37
21 99 068 99 410  104 49 57.37 61.97 1.05 0.49
22 98 964 99 361  106 30 56.43 61 1.07 0.3
23 98 858 99 331 71 33 55.49 60.02 0.72 0.33
24 98 787 99 299 99 39 54.53 59.03 1 0.4
25 98 688 99 259 69 35 53.58 58.06 0.7 0.36
26 98 619 99 224 69 46 52.62 57.08 0.7 0.46
27 98 550 99 178 86 42 51.65 56.1 0.87 0.42
28 98 464 99 136 91 27 50.7 55.13 0.93 0.28
29 98 373 99 109  103 30 49.75 54.14 1.05 0.3
30 98 270 99 079 67 56 48.8 53.16 0.69 0.57
31 98 202 99 023 76 33 47.83 52.19 0.78 0.34
32 98 126 98 990 74 27 46.87 51.21 0.75 0.27
33 98 052 98 963  108 49 45.9 50.22 1.1 0.49
34 97 944 98 915  107 51 44.95 49.24 1.1 0.52
35 97 837 98 864  111 45 44 48.27 1.13 0.46
36 97 726 98 819  104 64 43.05 47.29 1.06 0.65
37 97 623 98 755  132 85 42.1 46.32 1.35 0.86
38 97 491 98 670  140 54 41.15 45.36 1.44 0.55
39 97 351 98 616  113 89 40.21 44.39 1.16 0.9
40 97 237 98 527  153  108 39.26 43.43 1.57 1.09
41 97 084 98 419  141 71 38.32 42.47 1.45 0.72

Age x
Survivors at age x Death at age x to Expectation of life Probability of death 

lx dx e0x qx



42 96 944 98 348  133 97 37.37 41.5 1.37 0.99
43 96 811 98 251  149  121 36.42 40.54 1.54 1.23
44 96 662 98 130  156  109 35.48 39.59 1.62 1.11
45 96 505 98 021  194  128 34.54 38.64 2.01 1.3
46 96 311 97 893  203  134 33.6 37.69 2.11 1.37
47 96 108 97 759  221  175 32.67 36.74 2.3 1.79
48 95 887 97 584  239  137 31.75 35.8 2.49 1.4
49 95 648 97 447  325  215 30.83 34.85 3.4 2.21
50 95 323 97 232  315  200 29.93 33.93 3.31 2.06
51 95 007 97 032  350  250 29.03 33 3.68 2.57
52 94 658 96 782  317  262 28.13 32.08 3.35 2.71
53 94 340 96 520  377  288 27.23 31.17 3.99 2.98
54 93 964 96 232  448  304 26.33 30.26 4.77 3.16
55 93 516 95 928  510  315 25.46 29.35 5.45 3.29
56 93 006 95 613  502  318 24.59 28.45 5.4 3.33
57 92 504 95 295  567  413 23.72 27.54 6.13 4.33
58 91 937 94 882  602  453 22.87 26.66 6.55 4.78
59 91 335 94 429  700  440 22.01 25.78 7.66 4.66
60 90 635 93 989  762  521 21.18 24.9 8.41 5.55
61 89 873 93 468  767  613 20.36 24.04 8.53 6.56
62 89 106 92 855  928  583 19.53 23.19 10.42 6.28
63 88 178 92 272  886  571 18.73 22.34 10.05 6.19
64 87 292 91 701 1 150  706 17.91 21.47 13.18 7.69
65 86 142 90 995 1 194  807 17.14 20.64 13.86 8.86
66 84 949 90 189 1 159  788 16.38 19.82 13.64 8.73
67 83 790 89 401 1 320  828 15.6 18.99 15.76 9.26
68 82 470 88 574 1 718  917 14.84 18.16 20.83 10.35
69 80 752 87 657 1 588 1 020 14.14 17.34 19.66 11.63
70 79 165 86 637 1 873 1 265 13.42 16.54 23.66 14.61
71 77 292 85 372 1 915 1 133 12.73 15.78 24.78 13.27
72 75 377 84 239 2 122 1 227 12.04 14.98 28.15 14.57
73 73 255 83 012 2 298 1 511 11.38 14.2 31.37 18.2
74 70 957 81 501 2 566 1 634 10.73 13.45 36.16 20.05
75 68 392 79 867 2 791 1 776 10.11 12.72 40.81 22.24
76 65 601 78 091 2 802 2 063 9.52 12 42.71 26.42
77 62 799 76 027 3 073 2 171 8.92 11.31 48.93 28.56
78 59 726 73 856 3 425 2 379 8.36 10.62 57.35 32.21
79 56 301 71 477 3 451 2 697 7.84 9.96 61.29 37.74
80 52 850 68 780 3 653 2 824 7.31 9.33 69.13 41.06
81 49 196 65 956 3 944 3 032 6.82 8.71 80.18 45.97
82 45 252 62 924 3 922 3 264 6.37 8.11 86.67 51.88
83 41 330 59 660 3 956 3 586 5.93 7.52 95.72 60.11
84 37 374 56 074 4 054 3 614 5.5 6.97  108.48 64.46
85 33 320 52 459 4 157 4 444 5.11 6.42  124.76 84.71
86 29 163 48 015 3 866 4 253 4.77 5.97  132.56 88.57
87 25 297 43 762 3 656 4 352 4.42 5.5  144.53 99.45
88 21 641 39 410 3 655 4 767 4.08 5.05  168.90  120.97
89 17 986 34 643 3 358 4 601 3.81 4.67  186.71  132.81
90 14 628 30 042 2 934 4 420 3.57 4.31  200.60  147.12
91 11 693 25 622 2 582 4 323 3.34 3.97  220.81  168.70
92 9 111 21 300 2 060 4 048 3.15 3.68  226.13  190.06
93 7 051 17 252 1 728 3 268 2.92 3.42  245.00  189.45
94 5 324 13 983 1 472 3 259 2.71 3.11  276.53  233.08
95 3 851 10 724 1 135 2 655 2.56 2.9  294.74  247.59
96 2 716 8 069  886 2 198 2.42 2.69  326.26  272.36



97 1 830 5 871  593 1 603 2.34 2.5  323.92  272.96
98 1 237 4 269  381 1 474 2.23 2.26  308.02  345.27
99  856 2 795  329  966 2 2.18  383.95  345.67

1 The way of calculating the tables is shown in Notater 98/89
 "Definsjoner og beregningsmetoder for dødelighetstabell".
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